
1 | P a g e  
 

 

 

Freshwater SLSC  
Season Calendar  
 
Updated: 21 September 2023 
 

 

 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Fri 29 Sep     Freshie on Fridays – Member 
Drinks and Pizza 

Sat 30 Sep  Final day for registrations   Enjoy Freshie Event 

Community Information 
Session – FSLSC DA 

Fri 6 Oct  Monthly drinks on club balcony    

Sun 8 Oct Skills Maintenance 
(Proficiency) @ 2pm (dry then 
wet) 

 

Nippers to SRC Group: SRC 
Course session 1 @ 8:30am 
– 11am (dry and wet training) 

U8-U13’s Proficiency Swim @ Manly 
Pool  2-4pm 

   

Sat 14 Oct Skills Maintenance 
(Proficiency) @ 8:30am (dry 
then wet) 

 Coolangatta Gold Short Course 

 

U14/Opens: Fast Fives Rnd 1 

  

Sun 15 Oct Nippers to SRC Group: SRC 
Course session 2 @ 8:30am 
– 11am (dry and wet training) 

Nippers first session Coolangatta Gold Long Course   

Wed 18 Oct Bronze course: introductory 
session @ 6pm – 8pm 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Advanced Resus: session 1 
@ 6pm – 8pm 

Fri 20 Oct  Parent Social night @ Harbord 
Diggers 

   

Sat 21 Oct   Opens: Beach Stormers Series 
Rnd 1 @ North Steyne 

 

All: Sydney Water Series Round 
1 Warilla 

Pre-Season @ Bilgola 

 

 

 

Sun 22 Oct Nippers to SRC Group: SRC 
Course session 3 @ 8:30am 
– 11am (dry and wet training) 

 Junior Water: Dee Why carnival   

Wed 25 Oct Bronze course: dry session 1 
@ 6pm – 8pm 

Advanced Resus: session 2 
@ 6pm – 8pm  

    

Fri 27 Oct   U15s - Opens: Summer of Surf 
Round 1 Qualifiers @ Wanda 

 Social Event (details TBD) 

Sat 28 Oct  Bronze course: mandatory 
Frist Aid training @ 9am – 
4pm 

 

First Aid Course @ 9am – 
4pm 

 U15s - Opens: Summer of Surf 
Round 1 Qualifiers @ Wanda 

  

Sun 29 Oct Nippers to SRC Group: SRC 
Course session 4 @ 8:30am 
– 11am (dry and wet training) 

Take 3 Clean Up Morning – U8/’s / 
U9’s 

U15s - Opens: Summer of Surf 
Round 1 Finals Day @ Wanda 

 

Junior Water: Friendly Iron 
Event U9’s-U14’s from 11am 

 Harbord Centenary 
Celebrations : Freshwater 
Reserve 

Wed 1 Nov Bronze course: dry session 2 
@ 6pm – 8pm 

 

    



3 | P a g e  
 

 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Advanced Resus: session 3 
@ 6pm – 8pm  

Fri 3 Nov  Monthly drinks on club balcony    

Sat 4 Nov Bronze Course: wet session 1 
@ 1pm – 3pm  

Nippers to run BBQ for Boat Carnival Opens: Beach Stormers Series 
Rnd 2 @ Coogee 

 

All: Sydney Water Series Round 
2 @ Kiama Downs 

Surf Boats Premiership Rnd 1 
@ Freshwater 

 

Sun 5 Nov  Nippers to SRC Group: SRC 
Course session 5 @ 8:30am 
– 11am (dry and wet training) 

 Junior Land: Queenscliff carnival   

Wed 8 Nov Bronze course: dry session 3 
@ 6pm – 8pm 

 

Advanced Resus: session 4 
@ 6pm – 8pm  

    

Sat 11 Nov Skills Maintenance 
(Proficiency) @ 8:30am (dry 
then wet) 

 

Bronze Course: wet session 2 
@ 1pm – 3pm 

 U14/Opens: Fast Fives Rnd 2 @ 
Dee Why 

 

Iron Series Qualifiers day 1 

Surf Boats Premiership Rnd 2 
@ Newport 

 

 

 

Sun 12 Nov  Nippers to SRC Group: SRC 
Course session 6 @ 8:30am 
– 11am (dry and wet training) 

Club Champs Round 1 Iron Series Qualifiers day 2   

Wed 15 Nov Bronze course: dry session 4 
@ 6pm – 8pm 

 

Advanced Resus: session 5 
@ 6pm – 8pm 

    

Sat 18 Nov Bronze Course: wet session 3 
@ 1pm – 3pm 

 Opens: Beach Stormers Series 
Rnd 3 @ Merewether 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

 

 

 

U8s – U13s: Sydney Water 
Series Round 3 @ Bulli 

 

U8s – Opens: Cronulla Carnival 

Sun 19 Nov  Skills Maintenance 
(Proficiency) @ 12pm (dry 
then wet) 

 

Nippers to SRC Group: SRC 
Course Assessment (TBC) 

Club Champs Round 1 (backup) Junior Water: Friendly Iron 
Event U9’s-U14’s from 11am 

 

U14s – Masters: All: Sydney 
Water Series Round 3 (venue 
TBC) 

Ocean Thunder Rnd 1 @ Dee 
Why 

 

 

 

Wed 22 Nov Bronze course: dry session 5 
@ 6pm – 8pm 

 

Advanced Resus: session 6 
@ 6pm – 8pm 

 

    

Fri 24 Nov     Social Event (details TBD) 

Sat 25 Nov Bronze Course: wet session 4 
@ 1pm – 3pm 

 Masters: Freshwater Masters 

 

All: Sydney Water Series Round 
4 @ Wollongong City 

Surfboat Interstate Selection 
Rnd 1 Coffs Harbour 

 

Sun 26 Nov   NO NIPPERS Nippers: Freshie Fast and 
Furious Carnival 

Surfboat Interstate Selection 
Rnd 1 Coffs Harbour 

 

Wed 29 Nov Bronze course: dry session 6 
@ 6pm – 8pm 

    

Fri 1 Dec   NSW Interbranch Day 1 

 

U15s – Opens: Summer of Surf 
Hayden Kenny Surf Classic @ 
Alexandra Headlands Day 1 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Sat 2 Dec Bronze Course: wet session 5 
@ 1pm – 3pm 

 NSW Interbranch Day 2 

 

U14/Opens: Fast Fived Rnd 3 @ 
North Curl Curl 

 

U15s – Opens: Summer of Surf 
Hayden Kenny Surf Classic @ 
Alexandra Headlands Day 2 

Ocean Thunder Rnd 2 @ Dee 
Why 

 

 

 

Sun 3 Dec  Take 3 Clean Up Morning – U11/12’s NSW Interbranch Day 3 

 

Junior Land: North Narrabeen 
carnival 

  

Fri 8 Dec   Monthly drinks on club balcony  U23’s / Opens: Aus Selection 
Carnival  

 

Sat 9 Dec Bronze Course: Assessment 
(TBC) 

 Opens: Beach Stormers Series 
Rnd 4 @ North Cronulla 

  

Sun 10 Dec    Junior Water: Newport Carnival Ocean Thunder Rnd 3 @ Dee 
Why 

 

Sat 16 Dec  Twilight Nippers & Christmas Party 3-
8pm 

U14 / Opens: Fast Fives Rnd 4 
@ Mona Vale (TBC) 

 

R&R: Maroubra Carnival 

 

Nutri-grain Series Rnd 1 

Surfboat Interstate Selection 
Rnd 2  

 

Sun 17 Dec   Nutri-grain Series Rnd 2 Surfboat Interstate Selection 
Rnd 2 

 

Fri 5 Jan   Monthly drinks on club balcony Masters: Palm Beach Masters 
Carnival 

  

Sat 6 Jan    Ocean Thunder Rnd 4 (venue 
TBC) 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Sun 7 Jan    Junior Land: Narrabeen carnival   

10 – 12 Jan  Nippers 3 Day Challenge    

Thurs 11 Jan    Surfboat Interstate Selection 
Rnd 3 (venue TBC) 

 

Sat 13 Jan   Nutri-grain Series Rnd 3 Surf Boats Premiership Rnd 3 
& U19/23 State Selection 
Carnival @ North Steyne 

 

Sun 14 Jan  Nippers Resumes Juniors: Manly Nipper Nats 

 

Nutri-grain Series Rnd 4 

Surf Boats Premiership Rnd 4 
& Opens/Reserves State 
Selection Carnival @ North 
Steyne 

 

Mon 15 Jan   Interstate Carnival    

Fri 19 Jan   Opens: Summer of Surf Carnival 
@ Manly  

  

Sat 20 Jan   Opens: Summer of Surf Carnival 
@ Manly 

 

R&R: North Steyne Carnival 

  

Sun 21 Jan  *NO NIPPERS* Opens: Freshwater Carnival   

Fri 26 Jan   U9 – U14s: North Cronulla Iron 
Person Classic 

 

U11 – Masters: Soft Sand 
Championships (1km / 2km) @ 
Wanda  

  

Sat 27 Jan   U8 Carnival @ Bilgola Open & Reserves Carnival 
(Double Point) @ Collaroy 

 

Sun 28 Jan    Young Guns Carnival @ 
Collaroy 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Fri 2 Feb Patrol Comp Branch Champs 
(TBC) – Resus & Theory 

 

Champion Lifesaver Branch 
Champs (TBC) 

 Nutri-grain Series Rnd 5 & 6   

Sat 3 Feb   Nutri-grain Series Rnd 5 & 6 Ocean thunder Rnd 5  

Sun 4 Feb   Nutri-grain Series Rnd 5 & 6 

 

Cole Classic @ Manly 

  

Wed 7 Feb Champion Lifesaver Branch 
Champs Resus & Theory @ 
Warriewood Branch Office 

    

Thurs 8 Feb Patrol Comp Branch Champs 
Resus & Theory @ 
Warriewood Branch Office 

    

Fri 9 Feb  Monthly drinks on club balcony U15s – Opens: Summer of Surf 
North Bondi Classic Day 1 

  

Sat 10 Feb Champion Lifesaver Branch 
Champs @ TBC 

 

Patrol Comp Branch Champs 
@ TBC 

 U15s – Opens: Summer of Surf 
North Bondi Classic Day 2 

 

Surf Boats Premiership Rnd 5 
– venue TBC 

 

Sun 11 Feb  

 

 Junior Land: Branch Champs – 
venue TBC 

Open/Masters: Beach, March 
Past, R&R Branch Champs – 
venue TBC 

Masters Water: Branch Champs 
– venue TBC 

  

Sat 17 Feb U17s / 19s: First Aid Branch 
Champs (TBC) 

 Opens: Branch Water Champs 
(TBC) 

ASRL Open & Interstate SBC 
& Trans Tasman Test (TBC) 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

 

Sun 18 Feb U14s / 15s / Opens: First Aid 
Branch Champs (TBC) 

Club Champs Round 2 Junior Water: Branch Champs – 
venue TBC 

ASRL Open & Interstate SBC 
& Trans Tasman Test (TBC) 

 

Fri 23 Feb     Social Event (details TBD) 

Sat 24 Feb  State uniform handout and briefing     

Sun 25 Feb  Iron Person Club Champs / Back up 
Club Champs Round 2 

   

Tues 27 Feb   R&R / March Past Carnival 
(TBC) 

  

Fri 1 Mar Champion Lifesaver & Patrol 
Comp State Championships 
@ Freshwater 

Monthly drinks on club balcony Champion Lifesaver & Patrol 
Comp State Championships @ 
Freshwater  

U15s – Opens: Summers of Surf 
Shannon Eckstein Ironman 
Classic Day 1 

  

Sat 2 Mar Champion Lifesaver & Patrol 
Comp State Championships 
@ Freshwater 

 Champion Lifesaver & Patrol 
Comp State Championships @ 
Freshwater  

U15s – Opens: Summers of Surf 
Shannon Eckstein Ironman 
Classic Day 1 

Branch Championships (TBC)  

Sun 3 Mar Champion Lifesaver & Patrol 
Comp State Championships 
@ Freshwater 

*NO NIPPERS* Champion Lifesaver & Patrol 
Comp State Championships @ 
Freshwater  

U15s – Opens: Summers of Surf 
Shannon Eckstein Ironman 
Classic Day 1 

  

7 – 10 Mar  *NO NIPPERS* 8 March: State Junior R&R 
Champs @ Freshwater 

Nippers: State Age Champs @ 
Queenscliff 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Fri 8 Mar  Monthly drinks on club balcony Junior R&R State 
Championships @ Freshwater 

  

Sat 9 Mar First Aid State 
Championships @ 
Freshwater 

 First Aid State Championships 
@ Freshwater  

 

  

Sun 10 Mar First Aid State 
Championships @ 
Freshwater 

*NO NIPPERS* First Aid State Championships 
@ Freshwater 

  

13 – 14 Mar   Masters : State Championships 
@ Queenscliff 

  

Sat 16 Mar   Open R&R State 
Championships @ Freshwater  

 

  

15 – 17 Mar   Opens: State Championships @ 
Queenscliff 

State Surf Boat 
Championships @ North 
Steyne 

 

Sun 17 Mar     Barney Mullins Ocean Swim 

Sat 23 Mar  Club Presentation Day & BBQ from 
3pm 

 Surf Boat Metropolitan 
Championships 

 

Fri 29 Mar     Social Event (details TBD) 

13 – 14 April   Youth: Aussies    

15 – 16 April   Masters : Aussies    

17 – 21 April   Opens: Aussies Aussies   

 


